
2018-2019 University of South Carolina Aiken Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-6   Conf: 18-4   Home: 16-2   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Evans, Ty'lik 33-31 1123 34.0 220-526 .418 132-328 .402 80-112 .714 89 97 186 5.6 90 3 134 81 5 125 652 19.8
00 Barmore, Xzavier 33-33 1126 34.1 236-521 .453 62-199 .312 77-120 .642 18 107 125 3.8 78 2 193 106 10 82 611 18.5
23 Dean, Doniel 30-20 940 31.3 165-387 .426 35-110 .318 104-141 .738 29 97 126 4.2 94 8 99 61 22 50 469 15.6
02 Brock, Faison 33-33 1097 33.2 178-357 .499 52-160 .325 100-122 .820 55 180 235 7.1 72 0 66 55 9 35 508 15.4
24 Hill, Robert 32-32 756 23.6 104-160 .650 0-0 .000 38-60 .633 86 122 208 6.5 74 4 10 27 61 10 246 7.7
12 Jules, Shaquan 33-2 451 13.7 77-121 .636 0-0 .000 31-49 .633 42 83 125 3.8 60 0 5 26 29 10 185 5.6
30 Tackeberry, Kyle 33-7 429 13.0 40-89 .449 19-53 .358 15-18 .833 18 57 75 2.3 46 0 13 16 6 13 114 3.5
20 Washington, Myles 33-1 375 11.4 35-91 .385 10-30 .333 15-23 .652 24 47 71 2.2 41 0 15 24 7 5 95 2.9
10 McKie, Melvin 5-0 41 8.2 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 3 2 0 1 13 2.6
14 Bell, Darius 31-6 257 8.3 25-48 .521 5-18 .278 12-23 .522 27 30 57 1.8 40 0 8 17 6 3 67 2.2
32 Kinloch, Eric 12-0 23 1.9 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 0.5
33 Missildine, Ryan 9-0 32 3.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 3 7 10 1.1 7 0 0 2 0 1 3 0.3
Total 33 6650 201.5 1088-2320 .469 318-905 .351 475-676 .703 437 886 1323 40.1 608 17 546 434 155 335 2969 89.97
Opponents 6649 201.5 957-2162 .443 314-848 .370 493-709 .695 439 903 1342 40.7 630 18 494 586 93 205 2721 82.45

Team Statistics USCA OPP
SCORING 2969 2721
    Points Per Game 90.0 82.5
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1088-2320 957-2162
    Field Goal Pct .469 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 318-905 314-848
    3PT FG Pct .351 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-676 493-709
    FT Pct .703 .695
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.9
REBOUNDS 1323 1342
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 546 494
    Assists Per Game 16.5 15.0
TURNOVERS 434 586
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 335 205
    Steals Per Game 10.2 6.2
BLOCKS 155 93
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 16,995 10,962
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-944 12-914
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-770

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
USC Aiken 1399 1555 15 2969
Opponents 1281 1425 15 2721

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/18 TUSCULUM W 83-66 819
11/10/18 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 79-68 783
11/14/18 CLAFLIN W 73-68 819
11/17/18 NORTH GREENVILLE W 100-70 519
11/25/18 ELIZABETH CITY STATE W 83-75 234

* 11/28/18 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 87-85 618
* 12/01/18 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN W 77-69 519
* 12/05/18 at Columbus State W 83-79 649

12/08/18 PAINE W 79-64 519
* 12/17/18 at Clayton State W 99-76 247
* 12/19/18 at Georgia College W 92-90 289
* 01/05/19 COLUMBUS STATE W 108-81 637
* 01/09/19 at Francis Marion L 92-99 1214
* 01/12/19 at North Georgia W 96-88 785
* 01/16/19 FLG W (OT) 96-92 819
* 01/19/19 CLAYTON STATE W 97-93 1083
* 01/23/19 at UNC Pembroke W 90-88 1907
* 01/26/19 LANDER W 92-82 932
* 01/30/19 at AUGMBB19 W 79-76 2005
* 02/02/19 YOUNG HARRIS W 109-87 1038
* 02/06/19 FRANCIS MARION L 89-92 1188
* 02/09/19 NORTH GEORGIA W 92-75 1709
* 02/13/19 at Flagler W 91-81 309
* 02/16/19 at Georgia Southwestern W 96-89 417
* 02/20/19 UNC PEMBROKE W 90-87 1509
* 02/23/19 at Lander W 108-103 616
* 02/27/19 AUGMBB19 L 75-94 2819
* 03/02/19 at Young Harris L 87-90 711

03/06/19 LANDER W 90-74 431
03/09/19 vs FMU W 98-83 1318
03/10/19 at AUGMBB19 L 86-93 1813
03/16/19 vs Lenoir-Rhyne W 84-71 463
03/17/19 vs Augusta L (OT) 89-93 528

* = Conference game



2018-2019 University of South Carolina Aiken Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Evans, Ty'lik 22-21 782 35.5 148-364 .407 88-227 .388 61-80 .763 58 66 124 5.6 60 2 98 58 5 91 445 20.2
00 Barmore, Xzavier 22-22 748 34.0 163-354 .460 47-147 .320 54-79 .684 8 65 73 3.3 56 2 118 70 8 56 427 19.4
23 Dean, Doniel 21-13 643 30.6 118-266 .444 27-77 .351 64-90 .711 23 68 91 4.3 70 7 61 48 14 31 327 15.6
02 Brock, Faison 22-22 737 33.5 118-239 .494 34-112 .304 67-83 .807 39 121 160 7.3 48 0 45 40 4 22 337 15.3
24 Hill, Robert 21-21 500 23.8 76-112 .679 0-0 .000 27-42 .643 59 81 140 6.7 50 4 7 19 41 10 179 8.5
12 Jules, Shaquan 22-2 310 14.1 54-87 .621 0-0 .000 21-32 .656 28 66 94 4.3 34 0 5 18 21 9 129 5.9
30 Tackeberry, Kyle 22-6 267 12.1 24-56 .429 10-32 .313 15-16 .938 11 35 46 2.1 32 0 10 10 3 9 73 3.3
20 Washington, Myles 22-1 261 11.9 21-57 .368 7-19 .368 7-13 .538 15 33 48 2.2 30 0 14 18 6 4 56 2.5
14 Bell, Darius 20-2 134 6.7 16-27 .593 3-9 .333 8-14 .571 15 12 27 1.4 20 0 4 9 1 0 43 2.2
32 Kinloch, Eric 7-0 17 2.4 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 0.9
33 Missildine, Ryan 5-0 25 5.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 1.4 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
Total 22 4424 201.1 741-1570 .472 218-626 .348 325-451 .721 281 588 869 39.5 408 15 362 302 103 232 2025 92.05
Opponents 4424 201.1 668-1487 .449 214-567 .377 346-483 .716 303 612 915 41.6 416 11 343 397 58 150 1896 86.18

Team Statistics USCA OPP
SCORING 2025 1896
    Points Per Game 92.0 86.2
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 741-1570 668-1487
    Field Goal Pct .472 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-626 214-567
    3PT FG Pct .348 .377
    3PT Made Per Game 9.9 9.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-451 346-483
    FT Pct .721 .716
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 15.7
REBOUNDS 869 915
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 41.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 362 343
    Assists Per Game 16.5 15.6
TURNOVERS 302 397
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 232 150
    Steals Per Game 10.5 6.8
BLOCKS 103 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 12,871 9,149
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,170 11-832
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
USC Aiken 950 1065 10 2025
Opponents 914 976 6 1896

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/18 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 87-85 618
12/01/18 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN W 77-69 519
12/05/18 at  Columbus State W 83-79 649
12/17/18 at  Clayton State W 99-76 247
12/19/18 at  Georgia College W 92-90 289
01/05/19 COLUMBUS STATE W 108-81 637
01/09/19 at  Francis Marion L 92-99 1214
01/12/19 at  North Georgia W 96-88 785
01/16/19 FLG W (OT) 96-92 819
01/19/19 CLAYTON STATE W 97-93 1083
01/23/19 at  UNC Pembroke W 90-88 1907
01/26/19 LANDER W 92-82 932
01/30/19 at  AUGMBB19 W 79-76 2005
02/02/19 YOUNG HARRIS W 109-87 1038
02/06/19 FRANCIS MARION L 89-92 1188
02/09/19 NORTH GEORGIA W 92-75 1709
02/13/19 at  Flagler W 91-81 309
02/16/19 at  Georgia Southwestern W 96-89 417
02/20/19 UNC PEMBROKE W 90-87 1509
02/23/19 at  Lander W 108-103 616
02/27/19 AUGMBB19 L 75-94 2819
03/02/19 at  Young Harris L 87-90 711


